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President 
Bill Ruland            bruland3@outlook.com

Vice-President 
Scott Robinson        flyfish1957@msn.com

Treasurer 
Walt Lachenmayr        bayerw@myactv.net

Secretary 
Ken Oldham          koldham48@gmail.com

Newsletter editor 
David Hellane     davidhellane@icloud.com

Board of Directors
Don Fine                dfine1443@gmail.com

John Hershey         john.hershey@rbc.com   

Frank Morrisey      frank.morrisey@gmail.com

Mike Saylor           michael.saylor@myactv.net

Tom Scally             tscally4@aol.com

Ned Strange           laxstrange@aol.com

Doug Hutzell         doug.hutzell@myactv.net

Committee chairs
By-Laws & New tyer education
Fly Tyer Roundtable 
Scott Robinson
flyfish1957@msn.com

B. Abraham casting club 
Bob Davis –bob2soni3@myactv.net

Conservation –Doug Hutzell 
doug.hutzell@myactv.net

Sandy Robinson –Fund Raising
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Antietam Fly Anglers Calendar:

September 16th, Antietam Fly Anglers 
@ Mt Aetna Retreat Pavilion
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Darren Wishard with a nice brown
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“In the autumn, fishing is coming 
to an end, and each day you are 
parting with it—for a long time, 
for a whole six months.”
—Sergei Aksakov (1791-1859), 
Memoir, translated by 
Arthur Ransome
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Antietam Fly Anglers Calendar:

September 16—Antietam Fly Anglers Meeting @ Mt. 
Aetna Retreat Center Pavilion.   Justin from the  newly            
acquired Beaver Creek Fly Shop will introduce 
himself, the plans he has for the fly shop, and maybe 
a few pointers.

October 21—Swap meet.  Bring your extra gear, flies, 
and fly fishing “presents” to trade, sell, or give away.  
Also, there will be a roundtable discussion of fishing 
adventures from the past year. 

October 30—Last Adopt-A-Highway pick up.  Meet at 
9 am at the fly shop parking lot.

November 18—Michael T. Kashiwagi, Western II 
Regional Fisheries Manager, MD DNR

December 16—No meeting

January 21, February 16, March 16, May 19: TBD

March 5, 6: Lancaster Fly Fishing Show 
https://flyfishingshow.com/lancaster-pa/

Antietam Fly Anglers Calendar:

March 19: Maryland Fly Fishing and Collectible Show 
https://marylandflyfishingshow.com/

April 2022—First Adopt-A-Highway clean up this 
month

April 15—No meeting

April 30—Fly Casters’ Rendezvous

May 19—TBD 
 
June 16—Fishing at Mt. Aetna pond



From the President:  
This is a start of another year for the club. I hope each of you is doing well in 
this time of uncertainty. Let’s see if we can all become more active in the club.  
We welcome your suggestions on how to improve what we do. Also, still 
looking for articles to publish in this newsletter.
 
Thanks.
 
Bill
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AFA information:
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Don’t forget to support your local
fly shops:
Beaver Creek Fly Shop 301-393-9090
Hunting Creek Outfitters 301-668-4333
White Fly Outfitters 304-876-8030
The Feathered Hook Fly Shop  814-349-8757
 
 
 

AFA  is on facebook

Just a reminder. 
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